Valley Building Officials Association Softball Tournament Team Roster & Waiver

Coach	Team Name
_	

Mailing Address

Phone _____

Email

PLAYER NAME (PRINT)	PLAYER EMAIL	PHONE #	SIGNATURE

I, here by agree to abide by all rules and regulations set by Valley Building Officials Association Softball Tournament for the above amateur sport and further agree to hold harmless the organizers, supervisors and participants for any injury and for any known or unknown illness that may occur while participation in the above league. The tournament is scheduled to begin on Saturday April 14, 2018 @ 9:00am. **Registration fees are not refundable**. Should you have additional questions, please feel free to contact Norma Yado 956-320-7008. I, (participant) of the above names fully understand that participation in VBOA Softball Tournament may result in a serious injury or illness. Risks involved include: twisting an ankle, being hit by a softball, jammed fingers, and more serious injuries from participating in the above-mentioned tournament. Although I fully understand those risks, I desire to participate without regard to the consequences. I assume all risks and hazards incidental to such participation and do hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify, and agree to hold harmless VBOA, City of McAllen, and any and all sponsors, or any other individuals, firm, or organization resulting in whole, or part, from participation in VBOA Softball Tournament, or the acts or omissions by any organization, firm, or individuals, that take place in connection with this tournament. This Waiver shall be binding on my heirs, legatees, administrators, and assigns. Further, I hereby grant full permission to any and all of the forgoing, to use any photograph, video tapes, motion pictures, recordings, or any other record of this event, for any legitimate purpose.